EF'T .COINl Masters in Management 2015

2015

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

21

23

24

25

26

27

28

28

30

31

32

33

34

34

36

36

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

52

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

Table notes

2014

=

10

12

14

22

18

16

13

11

16

19

15

26

21

31

24

28

29

27

37

20

48

37

25

34

40

44

30

39

47

36

32

35

40

33

42

56

64

43

51

65

49

46

54

45

57

49

66

59

61

60

52

53

70

55

58

69

67

68

63

FINANCIAL TIMES
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School name

University of St Gallen

HEC Paris

Essec Business School

Cems

Rotterdam School of Management, Erasmus University

London Business School

ESCP Europe

WHU Beisheim

Universita Bocconi

IE Business School

EBS Business School

Esade Business School

WU (Vienna University of Economics and Business)

Mannheim Business School

Indian Institute of Management Ahmedabad

Indian Institute of Management Calcutta

HHL Leipzig Graduate School of Management

Edhec Business School

Imperial College Business School

Grenoble Ecole de Management

HEC Lausanne

léseg School of Management

Warwick Business School

City University: Cass

Skema Business School

Indian Institute of Management Bangalore

Eada Business School Barcelona

Audencia Business School

Maastricht University School of Business and
Economics

EMLyon Business School

Nova School of Business and Economics

Copenhagen Business School

Télécom Business School

Antwerp Management School

Neoma Business School

Shanghai Jiao Tong University: Antai

Toulouse Business School

Solvay Brussels School of Economics and Management

University of Sydney Business School

Vlerick Business School

Montpellier Business School

Kozminski University

Louvain School of Management

Stockholm School of Economics

Kedge Business School

St Petersburg State University Graduate School of
Management

Sun Yat-sen Business School

La Rochelle Business School

University of Strathclyde Business School

ICN Business School

Essca School of Management

Tongji University School of Economics and
Management

University of British Columbia: Sauder

Aalto University

IAE Aix-Marseille Graduate School of Management

University College Dublin: Smurfit

Durham University Business School

IQS/FJU/USF

Catolica Lisbon School of Business and Economics

Nyenrode Business Universiteit

University of Bradford School of Management

University of Edinburgh Business School

Leeds University Business School

NHH Norwegian School of Economics

Tias Business School

University of Cologne Faculty of Management

Hanken School of Economics

Corvinus University of Budapest

EM Normandie

Alliance Manchester Business School

University of Bath School of Management

University of Economics, Prague

Bl Norwegian Business School

Lancaster University Management School

Warsaw School of Economics

Burgundy School of Business

ESC Clermont

Politecnico di Milano School of Management

Aarhus BSS

University of Exeter Business School

FT.com Business School Rankings

Country

Switzerland

France

France

See table note

Netherlands

UK

France, UK, Germany, Spain, Italy

Germany

Italy

Spain

Germany

Spain

Austria

Germany

India

India

Germany

France

UK

France

Switzerland

France

UK

UK

France, US, China, Brazil

India

Spain

France

Netherlands

France

Portugal

Denmark

France

Belgium

France

China

France

Belgium

Australia

Belgium

France

Poland

Belgium

Sweden

France

Russia

China

France

UK

France

France

China

Canada

Finland

France

Ireland

UK

Spain, Taiwan, US

Portugal

Netherlands

UK

UK

UK

Norway

Netherlands

Germany

Finland

Hungary

France

UK

UK

Czech Republic

Norway

UK

Poland

France

France

Italy

Denmark

UK

Programme name

Master of Arts in Strategy and International
Management

HEC MSc in Management

MSc in Management

Masters in International Management

MSc in International Management

Masters in Management

ESCP Europe Master in Management

MSc in Management

MSc in International Management

Master in Management

Master in Management

MSc in International Management

Master in International Management

Mannheim Master in Management

Post Graduate Programme in Management

Post Graduate Programme in Management

MSc in Management

Edhec Master in Management

MSc in Management

Master in International Business

MSc in Management

Msc in Management

Warwick Masters in Management

MSc in Management

Global Master in Management

Post Graduate Programme in Management

Master in International Management

MSc in Management-Engineering

MSc in International Business

MSc in Management

International Masters in Management

MSc in General Management

Master in Management

Master of Global Management

Master in Management

Master of Management Science and Engineering

Master in Management

Master in Business Engineering

Master of Management

Masters in General Management

Master in Management

Master in Management

Master in Business Engineering

MSc in International Business

Master in Management

Master in Management

Master in Management

Master in Management

Strathclyde MBM

Master in Management

Essca Master in Management

Master in Management

Master of Management

MSc in Economics and Business Administration

MSc in Management

MSc in Business

MSc in Management

Master in Global Entrepreneurial Management

International MSc in Management

MSc in Management

MSc in Management

Msc in Management

MSc in International Business

MSc in Economics and Business Administration

International MSc in Business Administration

MSc in Business Administration

MSc in Economics and Business Administration

MSc in Management and Leadership

Master in Management

MSc in International Business and Management

MSc in Management

Business Administration and Management

MSc in Business

MSc in Management

MSc in Management

Master in Management

Master in Management

MSc in Management Engineering

MSc in Finance and International Business

MSc in International Management

Salary today (US$)
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86,354

82,150

68,486

80,114

78,814

69,472

98,123

70,193

70,644

85,066

65,029

64,793

82,094

99,049

93,122

90,776

57,183

58,310

59,210

63,464

49,644

55,556

59,596

52,040

92,565

60,086

57,776

60,296

57,962

46,736

61,474

52,389

50,120

51,694

64,547

51,744

55,352

56,266

60,999

46,134

66,690

53,173

58,231

47,330

50,090

55,288

43,825

49,875

48,612

49,013

49,819

47,927

55,293

47,566

55,958

52,401

60,600

40,256

56,894

45,555

42,944

39,925

57,880

49,820

66,943

48,840

40,802

41,937

42,430

37,274

37,401

55,733

39,392

41,104

43,114

44,985

43,470

54,456

39,172

Weighted salary (US$)

89,600

83,309

81,712

68,774

80,114

77,006

69,359

98,123

70,193

72,569

85,066

65,029

64,699

82,109

99,544

92,964

90,776

57,119

56,864

58,499

63,464

49,137

55,556

59,665

51,937

93,025

60,086

57,776

60,499

57,858

46,903

61,624

52,683

50,120

51,534

64,547

51,702

55,428

56,266

60,000

46,150

66,690

53,586

58,231

47,344

50,090

55,288

43,200

49,875

48,171

48,741

49,819

47,927

54,979

47,788

55,975

52,065

60,600

40,312

56,894

45,555

42,944

39,925

57,701

49,820

67,037

48,232

40,802

42,046

42,430

37,274

37,572

55,682

39,392

41,104

42,261

44,564

43,470

54,456

39,172

Value for money rank
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10

16

37

53

14

42

50

33

38

21

65

45

32

61

73

52

77

76

48

68

58

47

36

12

71

40

24

30

59

70

46

15

74

22

18

69

26

75

80

72

57

13

39

19

25

41

62

43

49

54

64

79

11

56

28

20

17

60

66

78

27

35

67

23

55

51

31

29

63

Careers rank

N
w

12

34

22

64

26

20

19

16

43

42

60

32

41

17

10

15

14

52

28

53

31

73

45

48

24

18

38

25

36

47

30

39

44

37

68

29

33

35

21

58

50

11

67

72

13

77

69

80

65

49

55

61

51

71

76

27

79

46

70

57

62

56

66

74

40

75

54

59

78

63

Aims achieved (%)

O
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93

92

90

91

94

91

94

91

89

95

90

89

92

86

87

94

88

90

85

84

85

87

89

85

85

91

88

87

87

87

89

86

85

85

88

84

88

86

86

83

85

85

88

81

89

88

84

85

86

87

85

85

87

82

86

87

91

83

88

87

89

90

87

86

86

85

86

81

80

85

82

88

90

82

84

80

83

85

82

Placement success rank

11

28

20

12

36

10

17

66

25

D

19

29

72

68

47

18

50

48

15

39

35

69

33

22

76

26

41

31

54

21

51

13

45

23

56

34

55

58

14

60

63

42

32

16

27

57

49

62

38

65

24

37

46

53

30

64

71

78

77

40

70

80

52

74

73

44

59

79

67

43

61

75

Employed at three months

(%)

100 (92)

97 (68)

94 (80)

95 (65)

87 (98)

97 (96)

88 (63)

95 (93)

93 (49)

95 (88)

85 (86)

94 (95)

95 (100)

96 (80)

100 (97)

100 (98)

90 (89)

96 (87)

90 (96)

93 (73)

94 (83)

86 (92)

96 (90)

64 (92)

88 (70)

100 (100)

90 (82)

99 (100)

97 (89)

83 (54)

87 (98)

81 (97)

88 (68)

86 (93)

91 (77)

100 (100)

91 (63)

95 (79)

78 (81)

97 (97)

99 (91)

94 (88)

97 (71)

93 (90)

86 (86)

87 (78)

99 (100)

82 (83)

90 (79)

90 (61)

90 (86)

99 (100)

73 (96)

98 (93)

87 (82)

58 (59)

92 (71)

n/a

98 (99)

70 (78)

89 (40)

84 (63)

87 (70)

79 (42)

92 (87)

60 (22)

98 (89)

97 (41)

75 (59)

94 (52)

98 (69)

93 (80)

96 (90)

76 (58)

96 (31)

90 (81)

87 (79)

97 (67)

76 (35)

91 (27)
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44
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49

35
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36

25

34

40

36
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30
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26

42

34

39
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20
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48

36

30

48

25

28

44

40

56

29

41

36

Women students (%)
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61
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48

53
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46
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52

57

23

39

23

42

68

51

46

48

43

54

51

51

33

50

43

51

49

35

42

50

62

44

51

38

51

52

61

49

43

57

44

68

49

56

44

36

66

57

39

59

40

55

63

49

58

64

51

40

66

56

50

41

31

26

58

Women on board (%)
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43
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11

33

36
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36

38

16

40

55

12

17

53

15

31

14

36

11

14

12

35

15

33

33

29

43

31

17

39

70

29

11

27

35

40

36

20

50

50

12

27

38

27

19

62

33

67

45

25

33

33

29

International faculty (%)

~
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65

51

98

47

86

71

25

30

58

24

31

23

22

19

38

92

45

79

84

78

69

39

50

40

50

46

29

41

53

42

51

43

41

31

24

43

22

23

31

44

43

45

47

48

80

21

17

50

66

58

38

18

31

58

48

27

40

22

38

39

66

10

24

51

37

41

23

49

International students (%)
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44

33

94

70

96

76

21

22

65

42

79

48

23

18

37

86

90

56

24

90

91

42

86

15

65

46

77

62

31

64

33

55

33

10

72

15

44

14

10

52

36

11

11

14

95

20

39

17

53

20

20

61

88

84

36

13

96

90

91

11

56

11

20

93

72

19

18

86

15

24

13

23

10

86

International board (%)

(S
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65

50

95

34

67

52

26

55

84

87

72

20

22

80

64

56

50

70

20

55

67

12

48

53

64

89

33

45

73

38

42

30

45

92

33

69

54

39

28

71

33

47

15

56

42

20

43

61

39

70

24

33

45

47

50

10

38

27

15

33

12

33

11

30

73

56

24

International mobility rank

~

13

46

15

43

14

66

72

59

63

26

12

35

17

39

16

18

78

27

34

23

21

28

22

37

57

52

79

38

49

11

60

47

76

44

45

30

29

80

53

32

31

70

75

24

73

48

19

51

10

62

64

25

41

61

68

42

67

56

50

36

33

71

58

77

55

74

65

40

20

54

69

International course
experience rank
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45
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56

59

13
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78
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14

80
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55

38

25

40

15

12

52

33

19

64

16

27

47

50

17

35

23

43

20

32

63

61

31

26

48

68

37

42

72

73

36

29

51

71

66

76

46

54

67

53

57

11

77

70

62

49

74

69

28

44

75

65

79

Languages
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Faculty with doctorates (%)

100

100

98

92

100

100

95

100

90

97

100

95

96

87

100

99

100

89

100

82

100

99

100

96

78

99

63

81

97

95

100

90

76

86

86

91

92

98

85

90

89

88

100

96

91

92

95

74

82

83

88

89

99

95

88

100

97

88

98

95

85

94

88

96

92

88

94

79

69

86

99

84

70

93

96

77

72

71

84

78

Maximum course fee (local

currency)

SFr9,978

36,000

38,000

11,086

16,400

£27,500

35,800

22,800

24,922

32,200

23,850

25,800

2,907

540

Rs1,375,000

Rs1,650,000

25,000

32,000

£24,000

23,553

SFr2,520

17,782

£26,000

£18,000

22,420

Rs2,500,000

21,200

16,950

13,500

32,000

15,967

Kr12,500

12,400

27,500

20,400

Rmb50,000

18,200

9,360

A$60,000

14,000

20,000

Zloty20,800

7,690

SKr300,000

22,400

Rub770,000

Rmb16,000

19,000

£15,000

18,600

9,190

Rmb90,000

C$39,595

114

4,255

17,400

£18,000

26,000

13,120

17,250

£13,500

£21,350

£19,000

NKr3,120

19,900

982

240

Ft3,160,000

17,980

£18,500

£18,000

3,800

NKrg85,400

£17,000

Zero

17,600

16,500

6,717

20,000

£18,000

Course length (months)

25

18

21

18

12

20

28

10

20

13

24

32

22

22

24

24

13

24

24

24

14

12

24

21

24

20

32

31

10

10

30

24

24

12

12

18

12

25

14

25

26

21

28

15

14

28

23

12

23

30

24

25

29

11

Number enrolled 2014/15

SN
~

489

702

1,182

60

176

804

94

128

483

96

146

75

265

394

462

87

998

230

261

153

747

73

151

482

406

84

104

541

801

124

550

397

67

1,369

69

692

187

145

134

439

76

229

40

1,398

90

75

293

60

483

452

183

49

490

471

93

327

37

144

94

105

59

149

639

71

278

337

172

549

103

99

424

323

73

290

495

106

533

84

159
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Yes 100
No 100
No 100
No 100
Yes 81
No 75
No 100
Yes 100
No 100
No 34
No 100
No 46
Yes 100
No 96
No 100
No 100
Yes 100
No 100
No 10
No 85
Yes 87
Yes 100
No 0
No 0
No 100
No 100
No 100
No 100
No 8
No 100
No 64
Yes 9
No 100
No 100
No 100
No 81
No 100
Yes 100
No 100
No 100
No 100
No 42
Yes 100
Yes 0
No 100
No 100
No 87
No 100
No 0
No 100
No 100
Yes 100
No 0
No 16
No 100
Yes 0
No 0
No 100
Yes 53
No 34
No 0
No 2
No 8
Yes 10
No 11
No 21
No 56
No 0
No 100
No 0
No 0
No 13
Yes 16
No 61
No 84
No 100
No 100
No 41
Yes 23
No 0

Although the headline ranking figures show changes in the data year to year, the pattern of clustering among the schools is equally significant. Some 215 points separate the top programme, University of St Gallen, from the school ranked number 80. The top 12 participants, from University of
St Gallen to Esade Business School, form the top group of Masters in Management providers. The second group, headed by WU (Vienna University of Economics and Business), spans schools ranked 13th to 41st. Differences between schools are small within this group. The 26 schools within the
third group headed by Kozminski University are similarly close together. The remaining 13 schools headed by Corvinus University of Budapest make up the fourth group.
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